BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)



Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/202/2024

Date: 27/07/2024

NOTICE

The candidates enlisted in the 1st Admission List of 3-year LL.B.(H.) for the Academic Year: 2024-25 for Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna, Kolkata are hereby informed to take admission by payment of requisite fees as provided in the Information Booklet in the Bank Account given below through electronic mode within 27/07/2024 - 02/08/2024.

If any candidate fails to take admission within the stipulated time period his/her candidature for 3-year LL.B.(H.) for the Academic Year: 2024-25 for Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna, Kolkata will be cancelled.

However the admission will be confirmed only after verification of original documents and testimonials Physically. Confirmation of admission of a student is subject to the physical verification of his/her original documents and testimonials which will be initiated only after giving proper notice in due course. Admission is liable to be cancelled if any discrepancies found in any document or information provided by the candidates during the process of admission at any time/ stage.

Bank Account Details :

A/C Name : Sarsuna Social Welfare Trust Bank Name : HDFC Bank A/C No. : 50200036601419 RTGS / NEFT IFSC Code : HDFC0004408 Branch : Shakuntala Park

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority of Bankura University.

Sd/-Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 27/07/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Principal, Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna, Kolkata
- 2. The Registrar, Bankura University.

Ref. No. BKUFCUG/202(6)/2024

- 3. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload in website.
- 5. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 6. Guard File.

Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies